

Date : 21-06-2017

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is constituted with the following members for the A.Y. 2017-18. All HoDs are requested to extend their co-operation with this team for enhancing quality standards in the institution.

IQAC:

S. No.	Name	Designation
1	Dr. S Sambhu Prasad, Principal	Chairperson
2	Sri M V Haranatha, Director Management	Member form Employer
3	Dr. M Radhika Mani, Assoc. Prof. of CSE	Coordinator
4	Sri V Prasanth, Assoc. Prof. of ECE	Teacher Representative
5	Mrs. B Vasantha Lakshmi, Assoc. Prof. of ECE	Teacher Representative
6	Ms. R Sridivya, Asst. Prof. of CSE	Teacher Representative
7	Sri P Sukumar, Assoc. Prof. of ME	Teacher Representative
8	Sri I Srinu, Asst. Prof of EEE	Teacher Representative
9	Sri P Surya Prabhakara Rao, Asst. Prof. of IT	Teacher Representative
10	Sri R Rajasekhar, Asst. Prof. of Civil	Teacher Representative
11	Sri G Bhaskara Rao, Asst. Prof. of BS & H	Teacher Representative
12	Sri G K V V Nageswara Rao	Member from Local Society
13	Sri Matte Srinivas	Member from Industry
14	Ms. J Gayatri	Member from Alumni
15	Mr. M Mahesh Reddy, III B.Tech – CSE (15A31A0554)	Student Representative
16.	Ms. T Surekha Devi, III B.Tech Civil (16A35A0135)	Student Representative

Functions of IQAC :

1. Development and implementation of quality benchmarks/parameters for various academic and administrative activities of the institution.

- 2. Development of Quality Culture in the institution and faculty maturation to adopt the required knowledge and technology for participatory teaching and learning process.
- 3. Conducting internal Academic as well as Administrative Audits.
- 4. Arrangement for feedback response from students, parents and other stakeholders on quality-related institutional processes.
- 5. Dissemination of information on various quality parameters of higher education.
- 6. Organization of inter and intra institutional workshops, seminars on quality related themes.
- 7. Documentation of the various programmes/activities leading to quality improvement and maintenance of institutional database for the purpose of maintaining /enhancing the institutional quality.
- 8. Preparation of the Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) as per guidelines and parameters of NAAC, to be submitted to NAAC.

- Copy to: 1) Chairman / All Directors / Vice-President for kind information.
 - 2) Vice-Principal for information
 - 3) All HoDs are requested to circulate concerned staff members.
 - 4) Circulate to concerned student representative.